
 

 

Board of Directors 
 
 

Drysdale, Janet Chair 
Senior Vice-President and Chief Stakeholder Relations Officer 
CN 
Janet.Drysdale@cn.ca 
 
Cato, Nathan Vice Chair 
Assistant Vice-President, Canadian Government Affairs 
CPKC 
nathan.cato@cpkcr.com 
 
Chouc, Olivier  
Senior Vice President and Chief Legal Officer 
CN 
Olivier.Chouc@cn.ca 

 
Cornick, Brian  
Chief Executive Officer 
Cando Rail & Terminals Ltd 
brian.cornick@candorail.com 
 
Evans, Chad  
Chief Executive Officer 
Ontario Northland Transportation Commission 
chad.evans@ontarionorthland.ca 
 
Linden, Gerald  
President 
Southern Railway of British Columbia Ltd. 
glinden@sryraillink.com 
 
McLellan, Rick  
President 
Genesee & Wyoming Canada Inc. 
Rick.McLellan@gwrr.com 
 
Péloquin, Mario  
President and CEO 
VIA Rail Canada Inc. 
mario_peloquin@viarail.ca 
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Verster, Phil  
President and Chief Executive Officer 
Metrolinx 
Phil.verster@metrolinx.com 
 
Waldron, Patrick  
Assistant Vice President, Communications and Media Relations 
CPKC 
Patrick.Waldron@cpkcr.com 
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